Office of Assessment
Lehigh County Millage
2026

01
04
05
06
07
08
15
18

09
10
12
13
11
14
16
17
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Alburtis
Catasauqua
Coopersburg
Coplay
Emmaus
Fountain Hill
Macungie
Slatington

Hanover
Heidelberg
Lower Macungie
Lower Milford
Lowhill

Lynn

North Whitehall
Salisbury

South Whitehall
Upper Macungie
Upper Milford
Upper Saucon
Washington
Weisenberg
Whitehall

Borough

0.00458000
0.01505000
0.00540000
0.00959000
0.01064560
0.01161000
0.00425000
0.00960000

Township

0.00007955
0.00210000
0.00075000
0.00101634
0.00156000
0.00020000
0.00120000
0.00477000
0.00359975
0.00064000
0.00075000
0.00164510
0.00050000
0.00100000
0.00475000

City

School
2025/2026
0.02184000
0.02304090
0.01771300
0.02268750
0.02184000
0.01942000
0.02184000
0.02599140
School
2025/2026
0.02304090
0.02080600
0.02184000
0.01771300
0.02080600
0.02080600
0.01790000
0.02484280
0.01790000
0.01790000
0.02184000
0.01771300
0.02599140
0.02080600
0.02268750
School
2025/2026

County

0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000

County

0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000
0.00378000

County

Total

0.03020000
0.04187090
0.02689300
0.03605750
0.03626560
0.03481000
0.02987000
0.03937140
Total

0.02690045
0.02668600
0.02637000
0.02250934
0.02614600
0.02478600
0.02288000
0.03339280
0.02527975
0.02232000
0.02637000
0.02313810
0.03027140
0.02558600
0.03121750
Total

0.02447050
0.00462930
0.00621000

02 Allentown City Land
02 Allentown City Bldg
03 Bethlehem
Altwn Parkland School
02 City Land Millage
02 City Bldg Millage
Altwn Salisbury School
02 City Land Millage
02 City Bldg Millage

Millage Increase
* Includes Library Tax
** Includes Fire Services Tax
1t Includes Open Space/Farmland Preservation
t Does not include Library Tax

0.02264320 | 0.00378000 || 0.05552300
0.01942000 © 0.00378000 || 0.02941000

0.02447050
0.00462930 0.01790000 © 0.00378000 || 0.05077980
0.02447050

0.00462930 0.02484280 © 0.00378000 | 0.05309330

1/15/2026



